# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311621

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insignia Parts Distributors, LLC		05/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	655 Grassmere Park Drive	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3641901	INSIGNIA		
Registration Number:	3641947	INSIGNIA AUTO BODY PARTS		
Registration Number:	3958871	INTEURO PARTS		
Registration Number:	4028816	WITH BODY PARTS LIKE OURS, WHY CALL ANYO		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, kate.starshak@klgates.com

Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/kathryn starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Insignia - LKQ - Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Insignia - LKQ - Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Insignia - LKQ - Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Insignia Parts Distributors, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its

principal offices at 9970 N.W. 89th Avenue, Medley, Florida 33178 ("Assignor"), owns the

trademarks and registrations listed on Exhibit A and the fictitious name registration listed on

Exhibit B (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc., a California corporation, having its

principal offices at 655 Grassmere Park Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37211 ("Assignee"), by virtue

of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 2, 2014 executed by Assignor and Assignee (the

"Purchase Agreement"), is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of

Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this agreement is merely to provide documentation suitable to

record and otherwise implement a portion of the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement,

the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement being controlling in this matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, covey and deliver to the Assignee, its . successors and permitted assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the

Trademarks, together with goodwill as defined above.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by

means of facsimile and electronically transmitted portable document format (pdf) signature pages), each of which shall be an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same

instrument.

INSIGNIA PARTS DISTRIBLITORS, LLC

Name: Leon Schigjet Title: Vice President

Date: May 2, 2014

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Federal Trademark Registrations**

Owner		Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date
Insignia Parts Distributors, LLC	INSIGNIA	3,641,901	June 23, 2009
Insignia Parts Distributors, LLC	INSIGNIA AUTO BODY PARTS & Design	3,641,947	June 23, 2009
Insignia Parts Distributors, LLC	INTEURO PARTS	3,958,871	May 10, 2011
Insignia Parts Distributors, LLC	WITH BODY PARTS LIKE OURS, WHY CALL ANYONE ELSE?	4,028,816	September 20, 2011

## **EXHIBIT B**

# **Fictitious Name Registration**

Owner Trademark Registration No. State Registration Date				
Insignia Parts	Insignia Auto Body	G11000033068	Florida	April 4 2011
Distributors, LLC	Parts	011000055006	riona	April 4, 2011

DM\_US 51705990-2.081934.0012

RECORDED: 07/23/2014